

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19075/2019

Krishan Mohan Raj Sharma Son Of Late Shri Ram Sahay Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

Rohit Sharma Son Of Krishan Mohan Ram Sharma
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None present

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

10/08/2020

The matter comes up on application No.3/2020 filed by the petitioner for issuance of notice to the respondent through registered post.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent. Rule is made returnable by five weeks.

Notices be filed in two sets. One set of notices be sent through registered post with acknowledgment due.

Steps to be taken within a week.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J