

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.19075/2019

Krishan Mohan Raj Sharma Son Of Late Shri Ram Sahay Sharma  
-----Petitioner

Versus

Rohit Sharma Son Of Krishan Mohan Ram Sharma  
-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nripendra Sinsinwar

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA**

**Order**

**05/04/2021**

The application Nos.4/2020 & 1/2021 stand disposed of as the notices along with the registered post have been filed.

Delay in filing PF & notices is condoned.

Office to proceed.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

SAURABH YADAV /670/28

सत्यमेव जयते