

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19075/2019

Krishan Mohan Raj Sharma Son Of Late Shri Ram Sahay Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

Rohit Sharma Son Of Krishan Mohan Ram Sharma
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nripendra Sinsinwar, Adv.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sudarshan Kumar Laddha, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

02/12/2021

Heard on the application No.2/2021 for early listing of the case.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.

List the matter in the second week of January, 2022.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J