

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19075/2019

Krishan Mohan Raj Sharma Son Of Late Shri Ram Sahay Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

Rohit Sharma Son Of Krishan Mohan Ram Sharma
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None
For Respondent(s) : Mr. M.K Chaturvedi through VC for
Mr. Sudarshan Kumar Laddha

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

10/01/2022

Counsel for the petitioner, Shri Sinsinwar has not marked his appearance.

Counsel for the respondent-Shri M.K Chaturvedi appearing on behalf of Sudarshan Kumar Laddha has submitted that there is concurrent finding given by the competent authorities at three stages and the present petition is not maintainable.

Looking to the fact that petitioner's counsel is not connected, in the interests of justice, the matter is adjourned.

List the matter on 21.02.2022.

(SAMEER JAIN),J