

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19075/2019

Krishan Mohan Raj Sharma Son Of Late Shri Ram Sahay Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

Rohit Sharma Son Of Krishan Mohan Ram Sharma
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nripendra Sinsinwar
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sudarshan Kumar Laddha

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

21/02/2022

List the matter on 10.03.2022.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

JKP/39



सत्यमेव जयते