

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19075/2019

Krishan Mohan Raj Sharma Son Of Late Shri Ram Sahay Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

Rohit Sharma Son Of Krishan Mohan Ram Sharma
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	: Mr.Nripendra Sinsinwar, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	: Mr.Sudarshan Kumar Laddha, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

26/09/2023

An application No.1/2023 has been filed by the petitioner for seeking amendment in the prayer clause of writ petition to the effect that date of impugned orders, which have not been mentioned in the original petition may be allowed to be mentioned in the prayer clause.

Considering the prayer made in the application and for the reasons mentioned therein, this application for seeking amendment is allowed.

The petitioner is allowed to make amendment in the prayer clause inserting the dates of impugned orders.

The amended petition enclosed with the petition is also taken on record.

List the matter on 06.11.2023.

In view of the order for listing the case on 06.11.2023, the application No.02/2023 for seeking early listing also stands disposed of.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J