

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19075/2019

Krishan Mohan Raj Sharma Son Of Late Shri Ram Sahay Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

Rohit Sharma Son Of Krishan Mohan Ram Sharma
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Nripendra Sinsinwar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manish Malwal for Mr. Sudarshan Kumar Laddha

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

19/01/2026

The present writ petition has been filed way back in the year 2019 by the petitioner with respect to seeking maintenance from his only child – respondent.

Despite service, reply has not been filed since last six years.

In the interest of justice, one last opportunity of one week is granted to the respondent to file reply to the writ petition and in the event of non-filing of the same, the opportunity to file reply to the writ petition will automatically be closed.

List the matter on 29.01.2026.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J