

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19075/2019

Krishan Mohan Raj Sharma Son Of Late Shri Ram Sahay Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

Rohit Sharma Son Of Krishan Mohan Ram Sharma
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Nripendra Singh Sinsinwar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manish

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

29/04/2026

Matter at hand pertains to the year 2019.

Upon perusal of the material available on record, this Court notes that despite several opportunities being provided, the reply has not been filed till date.

If learned counsel for the respondent is desirous of filing the reply, he may do so subject to the deposition of cost of Rs. 10,000/-.

(SAMEER JAIN),J